Positive Deadband  - Actuals ABOVE Base 30,000$   30,000$   30,000$   30,000$   30,000$   30,000$   30,000$   30,000$   30,000$   30,000$   30,000$   30,000$   30,000$
Negative Deadband - Actuals BELOW Base (15,000)$   (15,000)$   (15,000)$   (15,000)$   (15,000)$   (15,000)$   (15,000)$   (15,000)$   (15,000)$   (15,000)$   (15,000)$   (15,000)$   (15,000)$
   Variance at 100% - - - - - - -
ANNUAL POWER COST VARIANCE (PCV) = (ANNUAL VARIANCE - DEADBAND) X 90%
YTD POWER COST VARIANCE (PCV) = (YTD VARIANCE - DEADBAND) X 90% POSITIVE (NEGATIVE) PCV = ACTUALS ABOVE (BELOW) POWER COST DEADBANDS -$

 1

UE XXX / PGE / 101
Batzler - Cristea / Page 1

P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C
O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S
January 1, 2019  - December 31, 2019

(Thousands of Dollars)

Actual  Type I Regulated Regulated
Regulatory adjustments based on Utility  Accounting Utility Type I Adjsuted Type II Pro Forma
Docket UE 335, Order 18-464 Results  Adjustments Actuals  Adjustments Results Adjustments Results

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Operating Revenues
  Sales to Consumers 1,879,149 (193) 1,878,956 0 1,878,956 8,789 1,887,746
  Sales for Resale 193,611 (193,611) 0 0 0 0 0
  Other Operating Revenues 67,909 (25,624) 42,285 0 42,285 0 42,285
   Total Operating Revenues 2,140,669 (219,428) 1,921,241 0 1,921,241 8,789 1,930,031

Operation & Maintenance
  Net Variable Power Cost 639,644 (208,220) 431,424 0 431,424 (1,937) 429,487
  Total Fixed O&M 321,344 0 321,344 0 321,344 5,863 327,207
  Other O&M 286,942 1,337 288,279 (14,604) 273,674 3,057 276,732
  Total Operation & Maintenance 1,247,929 (206,882) 1,041,047 (14,604) 1,026,442 6,983 1,033,425

  Depreciation & Amortization 404,083 (3,698) 400,384 0 400,384 1,757 402,141
  Other Taxes / Franchise Fee 132,405 0 132,405 0 132,405 1,181 133,586
  Income Taxes 26,504 (2,605) 23,900 3,943 27,843 (286) 27,556

  Total Oper. Expenses & Taxes 1,810,921 (213,185) 1,597,735 (10,662) 1,587,074 9,635 1,596,709

  Utility Operating Income 329,749 (6,243) 323,506 10,662 334,168 (846) 333,322

Rate of Return 6.47% 6.54% 6.75% 6.74%

Return on Equity 7.89% 8.02% 8.44% 8.79%

ROE based on actual capital structure.

  Average Rate Base
  Utility Plant in Service 10,817,030 (150,540) 10,666,490 0 10,666,490 232,103 10,898,593
  Accumulated Depreciation 5,127,261 0 5,127,261 (4) 5,127,257 252,451 5,379,711
  Accumulated Def. Income Taxes 679,797 0 679,797 0 679,797 (8,700) 671,097
  Accumulated Def. Inv. Tax Credit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Net Utility Plant 5,009,972 (150,540) 4,859,433 0 4,859,437 (11,648) 4,847,784

  Deferred Programs & Investments 15,869 0 15,869 0 15,869 (893) 14,976
  Operating Materials & Fuel 90,444 0 90,444 0 90,444 5,480 95,923
  Misc. Deferred Credits (76,630) 0 (76,630) 0 (76,630) 2,801 (73,829)
  Unamortized Ratepayer Gains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Working Cash 60,233 232 60,464 (213) 60,252 1,255 61,507

   Total Average Rate Base 5,099,887 (150,308) 4,949,579 (213) 4,949,370 (3,004) 4,946,362

UE XXX / PGE / 102
Batzler - Cristea / Page 1

Exhibit 103-C

Protected Information and will be submitted to the Filing Center
upon approval of a Protective Order

P O R T L A N D   G E N E R A L   E L E C T R I C
O P U C   R E G U L A T O R Y   R E P O R T I N G

R E S U L T S   O F   O P E R A T I O N S
January 1, 2019  - December 31, 2019

(Thousands of Dollars)

Actual  Type I Regulated Regulated
Regulatory adjustments based on Utility  Accounting Utility Type I Adjusted 2019 Pro Forma
Docket UE 335, Order 18-464 Results  Adjustments Actuals  Adjustments Results PCAM Results

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Operating Revenues
  Sales to Consumers 1,879,149 (193) 1,878,956 0 1,878,956 0 1,878,956
  Sales for Resale 193,611 (193,611) 0 0 0 0 0
  Other Operating Revenues 67,909 (25,624) 42,285 0 42,285 0 42,285
   Total Operating Revenues 2,140,669 (219,428) 1,921,241 0 1,921,241 0 1,921,241

Operation & Maintenance
  Net Variable Power Cost 639,644 (208,220) 431,424 0 431,424 0 431,424
  Total Fixed O&M 321,344 0 321,344 0 321,344 0 321,344
  Other O&M 286,942 1,337 288,279 (14,604) 273,674 0 273,674
  Total Operation & Maintenance 1,247,929 (206,882) 1,041,047 (14,604) 1,026,442 0 1,026,442

  Depreciation & Amortization 404,083 (3,698) 400,384 0 400,384 0 400,384
  Other Taxes / Franchise Fee 132,405 0 132,405 0 132,405 0 132,405
  Income Taxes 26,504 (2,605) 23,900 3,943 27,843 0 27,843

  Total Oper. Expenses & Taxes 1,810,921 (213,185) 1,597,735 (10,662) 1,587,074 0 1,587,074

  Utility Operating Income 329,749 (6,243) 323,506 10,662 334,168 0 334,168

Rate of Return 6.47% 6.54% 6.75% 6.75%

Return on Equity 7.89% 8.02% 8.44% 8.44%

ROE based on actual capital structure.

  Average Rate Base
  Utility Plant in Service 10,817,030 (150,540) 10,666,490 0 10,666,490 0 10,666,490
  Accumulated Depreciation 5,127,261 0 5,127,261 (4) 5,127,257 0 5,127,257
  Accumulated Def. Income Taxes 679,797 0 679,797 0 679,797 0 679,797
  Accumulated Def. Inv. Tax Credit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Net Utility Plant 5,009,972 (150,540) 4,859,433 0 4,859,437 0 4,859,437

  Deferred Programs & Investments 15,869 0 15,869 0 15,869 0 15,869
  Operating Materials & Fuel 90,444 0 90,444 0 90,444 0 90,444
  Misc. Deferred Credits (76,630) 0 (76,630) 0 (76,630) 0 (76,630)
  Unamortized Ratepayer Gains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Working Cash 60,233 232 60,464 (213) 60,252 0 60,252

   Total Average Rate Base 5,099,887 (150,308) 4,949,579 (213) 4,949,370 0 4,949,370

UE XXX / PGE / 104
Batzler - Cristea / Page 1

 PGE’s MOTION FOR GENERAL PROTECTIVE ORDER – Page 1

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UE ____

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
COMPANY

2019 Annual Power Cost Variance
Mechanism.

MOTION FOR A GENERAL
PROTECTIVE ORDER

Pursuant to ORCP 36(C)(1) and OAR 860-001-0080, Portland General Electric Company

(“PGE”) requests the issuance of a General Protective Order in this proceeding.  PGE believes

good cause exists for the issuance of such an order to protect protected business information,